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April 3, 2008
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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 8443.39.9000  

Mr. John Mulvihill

UPS Supply Chain Solutions

1 UPS Way

Champlain, NY 12919

RE:
The tariff classification of credit card sales slip imprinting machines from China.

Dear Mr. Mulvihill:


In your letter dated March 27, 2008 on behalf of Addressograph Bartizan, you requested a tariff classification ruling. You included descriptive literature with your request.
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The merchandise at issue is referred to as imprinters for credit card sales slips.
The model 4875 is designed for imprinting sales slips by hand operation.  The machine is fitted with an appropriate identifying plate for the vendor that is using the machine and issuing the sales slips.  It has a series of seven slides which are used to adjust the numbers for the transaction amount to be imprinted and a bracket to hold the customer’s credit card to be imprinted on the receipt.  The user then places a paper sales slip into position on the machine. The sales slip is capable of being imprinted simply by applied pressure of the machine against the embossed numbers, plate and credit card. The operator then slides a pressure roller across the surface of the machine and the sales slip is imprinted.


The model 840 performs the same function as the model 4875, however it operates electronically and uses an internal ink roller to pass over the sales slip to imprint the information from the embossed plates and credit card beneath the sales slip.
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The applicable subheading for the credit card sales slip imprinting machines will be 8443.39.9000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for printing machinery…other: other. The general rate of duty will be free. 



Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Mark Palasek at 646-733-3013.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

